1                                                                         PESD05V0402_EN Rev. 1.0
SEMICONDUCTOR
PESD05V0402
2013-07-04
Polymeric ESD Protection Device
DESCRIPTION
PESD05V0402 help protect sensitive electronic equipment against electrostatic discharge (ESD). This
device is an ultra low capacitance ESD product designed to protect very high-speed data interfaces.
PESD05V0402 has a typical capacitance of only 0.05 pF (I/O to GND), and it can be used to meet the ESD
immunity requirements of IEC61000-4-2 (15KV air, 8KV contact discharge).
Part Numbering System
PESD 05V 0402
Series
Operating Voltage
EIA Size
FEATURES
 0.05 pF (typical) capacitance
 Low-leakage current
 Low-clamping voltage
 Fast response time (<1ns)
 Bi-directional, single line protection
 Surface mount
 Halogen free
 RoHS compliant
PIN CONFIGURATION
APPLICATIONS
 USB 2.0 and USB 3.0
 Laptop/Desktop Computer
 Smart Phone/Mobile Internet
Device
 Antennas
 Cellular phones
 GPS systems
 High Speed Ethernet
 Lightning and Thunder Bolt
Interface
2                                                                         PESD05V0402_EN Rev. 1.0
SEMICONDUCTOR
PESD05V0402
2013-07-04
ESD Protection for USB 3.0
General Characteristics
Caution: This component is designed for signal line protection only, not intended to be used on
power lines or for power bus applications.
Electrical Characteristics（TA =25°C）
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Voltage VDC --- --- --- 5 V
Capacitance CP Measured at 10MHz --- 0.05 --- pF
Leakage Current IL
DC 5V shall be applied
on component
--- --- 10 nA
Trigger Voltage VT
IEC61000-4-2
8KV contact discharge
--- 450 --- V
Clamping Voltage VC
IEC61000-4-2
8KV contact discharge
--- 40 --- V
Parameter Value Unit
Maximum Operating Temperature -40 to +90 ℃
Maximum Storage Temperature -55 to +125 ℃
Air Discharge Mode Per IEC61000-4-2 15K V
Contact Discharge Mode Per IEC61000-4-2 8K V
3                                                                         PESD05V0402_EN Rev. 1.0
SEMICONDUCTOR
PESD05V0402
2013-07-04
ESD Pulse Withstand Pulses
IEC61000-4-2
8KV contact discharge
1000 --- --- ---
Notes:
1. OperationVoltage (VDC): Defined as DC voltage, under which device is in OFF state and leakage current below certain threshold.
2. Leakage Current (IL): Current through device under Operation Voltage VDC.
3. TriggerVoltage (VT): Voltage at which the device switches from the OFF to the ON state, during the IEC waveform.
4. ClampingVoltage (VC): Voltage cross device under 8 kV per IEC.
5. Capacitance (CP): Capacitance of the device measured at 10 MHz with 0V and max operating voltage bias.